503415764 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONNA AMBROSINO	07/18/2013
GREGORY BABCOCK	07/15/2013
TERESA BROERING	08/22/2013
ZUOSHANG XU	08/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
Street Address:	225 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14811102	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. DECAMP Address Line 1: **CLARK & ELBING LLP** Address Line 2: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50720-002003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN N. TITTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Jan N. Tittel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 12

source=50720-002003 Assignment#page1.tif source=50720-002003 Assignment#page2.tif

source=50720-002003 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page10.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page11.tif	
source=50720-002003 Assignment#page12.tif	

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Donna AMBROSINO	Jamaica Plain	MA
Gregory BABCOCK	Marlborough	MA
Teresa BROERING	Brookline	MA
Zuoshang XU	Wellesley	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
University of Massachusetts	Massachusetts	225 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Boston, MA 02110

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ANTI-SOD1 ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	April 26, 2013	13/882,017

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this day of	set my hand and seal a	nt <u>Visterra</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	1		
Donna AMBROSINO		A LONG HISTORY CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	L.S.
STATE OF MA			
COUNTY OF USA	 : :		
On this IS day of personally appeared Donna A which consisted of driver the foregoing Assignment, and for the purposes therein contains	MBROSINO, proved to use the liven Set acknowledged that he lined.	, to be the person w /she executed the same as	idence of identification, hose name is subscribed to
	m	per	
	Jennifer Notary Public	Dupee	
[Notary's Seal Here]		ires: April 21,2017	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this day of		at	, L.S.
STATE OF	: :ss. :		
On this day of _ personally appeared Gregory which consisted of _ the foregoing Assignment, and for the purposes therein conta	BABCOCK, proved to n d acknowledged that he	, to be the person w	dence of identification, hose name is subscribed to
	Notary Public		
Nichards C. 111a 2	My Commission Exp	ires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	Page	2 of 3	

			507	20-002002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	en e	1
this day of		•		
				L.S.
Teresa BROERING				
STATE OF	•			
Country or	:ss.			
COUNTY OF	i			
On this day of personally appeared Teresa which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, a for the purposes therein con	nd acknowledged that he/sl	through satisfactory	evidence of identification	ation,
	Notary Public			
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expire	es:		
[Hotaly o Goal Holo]				
In Witness Whereof, I here this day of				,
Zuoshang XU				L.S.
STATE OF	;			
COUNTY OF	:ss. :			
On this day of personally appeared Zuosha consisted of foregoing Assignment, and a the purposes therein contain	, to acknowledged that he/she e	gh satisfactory evide	ence of identification, v	which

My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]

Page 3 of 3

Notary Public

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Donna AMBROSINO	Jamaica Plain	MA
Gregory BABCOCK	Marlborough	MA
Teresa BROERING	Brookline	MA
Zuoshang XU	Wellesley	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
University of Massachusetts	Massachusetts	225 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Boston, MA 02110

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ANTI-SOD1 ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	April 26, 2013	13/882,017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this day of, 20
L.S.
Donna AMBROSINO
STATE OF: :ss.
COUNTY OF:
On this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Donna AMBROSINO, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, this 15 ¹³ day of, 2013.
Gregory BABCOCK
STATE OF Massachusetts: State of Massachusetts: SS. 026-46-2109 COUNTY OF Middlesex:
On this 15 day of, 2013 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Gregory BABCOCK, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <i>April 21, 2017</i> [Notary's Seal Here]

Page 2 of 3

	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto	o set my hand and seal at	,
u 113	day or		L.S.
Teres	a BROERING		_L.O.
STATE	OF	:	
Coun	TY OF	:ss. :	
which the fo	On this day of _ nally appeared Teresa E consisted of regoing Assignment, and e purposes therein conta	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, BROERING, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is subsolid acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act an ained.	on, cribed to id deed
		Notary Public	
[Nota	ry's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
IN W I ⁻ this _	TNESS WHEREOF, I hereto		, _L.S.
Zuosl	hang XU		_L.O.
STATI	E OF	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
Coun	ITY OF	:	
consi foreg	nally appeared Zuoshar sted of	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, ng XU, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, whose name is subscribed cknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and ded.	to the
-	•	Notary Public	
[Nota	ırv's Seal Herel	My Commission Expires:	

Page 3 of 3

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Donna AMBROSINO	Jamaica Plain	MA
Gregory BABCOCK	Mariborough	MA
Teresa BROERING	Brookline	MA
Zuoshang XU	Wellesley	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
University of Massachusetts	Massachusetts	225 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Boston, MA 02110

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ANTI-SOD1 ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	April 26, 2013	13/882,017

	to set my hand and seal at
this day of	
Donna AMBROSINO	L.S.
STATE OF	·
COUNTY OF	:ss. :
On this day of personally appeared Donna which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, a for the purposes therein con	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, AMBROSINO, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is subscribed t nd acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed tained.
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
this day of	to set my hand and seal at, 20, L.S.
Gregory BABCOCK	
COUNTY OF	:ss.
personally appeared Grego	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, y BABCOCK, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed tained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
[HADIGITY & OCAL FICTO]	Page 2 of 3

				50720-002002
In Witness Whereof, I hereto this 22 day of Analyst	set my hand and seal at	Boston,	MA	
Jay of Alagust	, 2012.			
Teresa BROERING				L.S.
STATE OF MA	_:			
COUNTY OF Suffork	:ss. :			
On this day of personally appeared Teresa B which consisted of MADL 543 the foregoing Assignment, and for the purposes therein contains	<i>895046 kl-I7-74/I7</i> I acknowledged that he/sl	through satisfacto , to be the per	ory evidence of ider son whose name is	ntification, s subscribed to
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public My Commission Expire	es:	COMMO My D	GLENY PERALTA Notary Public PNWEALTHOF MASSACHU Commission Expire ecember 23, 2016
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto this day of				Maria di ancono di ancono di antono di a
				L.S.
Zuoshang XU				
STATE OF	; :ss.			
COUNTY OF				
On this day of personally appeared Zuoshang consisted of foregoing Assignment, and act the purposes therein contained	, to knowledged that he/she e	before me, the ur gh satisfactory evid to be the person wh executed the same	ndersigned notary p dence of identificat nose name is subs as his/her free act	oublic, ion, which cribed to the t and deed for
	 Notary Public		_	
	INDICITY I CIDILO			

Page 3 of 3

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

For valuable consideration, we

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Donna AMBROSINO	Jamaica Plain	MA
Gregory BABCOCK	Marlborough	MA
Teresa BROERING	Brookline	MA
Zuoshang XU	Wellesley	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
University of Massachusetts	Massachusetts	225 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Boston, MA 02110

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
ANTI-SOD1 ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF	April 26, 2013	13/882,017

In Witness Whereof, I here this day of					 		•
							L.S.
Donna AMBROSINO						•	
STATE OF	•						
Country of		:ss.					
COUNTY OF	*				:		
On this day of		* 1	20 hof	ara ma tha	undereig	nad natani	nublia
On this day of personally appeared Donna which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, a	AMBROS	INO, prov	ed to me the	ough satisf , to be the p	actory evi person wh	dence of ic lose name	dentification, is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment, a for the purposes therein cor	and acknov ntained.	vledged th	nat he/she e	xecuted the	same as	his/her fre	e act and deed
	Nota	ry Public			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	My C	ommissio	n Expires:				
[Notary's Seal Here]	•		·				
	٠.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my	hand and	seal at			· · ·	7
this day of		, 20	·				
					<u>.</u>		L.S.
Gregory BABCOCK						. •	
STATE OF	:						
COUNTY OF		:SS.					
COUNTY OF							
0 0.0			00 5-4	د حاله اماسات			
On this day of personally appeared Gregorian	ry BABCO	CK, prove	ed to me thro	ough satisfa	ctory evid	lence of ide	entification,
which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, a		wledged tl					is subscribed to ee act and deed
for the purposes therein con	ntained.						
	Nota	ry Public	<u>-</u>		***********		
[Natania Saal Hara]	МуС	Commissio	on Expires:				
[Notary's Seal Here]	•	•	Page 2 of 3	,			

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this day of, 20
L.S.
Teresa BROERING
STATE OF:
SS.
COUNTY OF:
On this day of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Teresa BROERING, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
which consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
Hotaly Labilo
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thereto set my hand and seal at Musiachusett Med School
this May of Mugust, 2013.
(Crest
Zuøshang XU L.S.
To A in
STATE OF:
COUNTY OF WITHER :
11th A 12
On this the day of the
personally appeared Zuoshang XU, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
consisted of, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
1 Ac. V DV VV
Notary Public /
- igotaly Fubile
My Commission Expires: 4/23//5
[Notary's Seal Here]

Page 3 of 3